

2019 NEW SIDEWALKS
Project No. 19EN10
Bid Tabs

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Engineer's Estimate			Black Cat		WEC		Average Unit Price
			Bid Quantities	Unit Price	Contract Amount	Unit Price	Contract Amount	Unit Price	Contract Amount	
01020.01	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
01020.02	Contract Bonds	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,450.00
01020.03	Force Account	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
01500.11	Construction Stormwater Management	LS	1	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,375.00
01510.01	Construction Signing and Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,900.00
01510.03	Project Identification Sign	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,100.00
02050.23	Remove Bush	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 265.00
02075.04	Removal of Sidewalk	SF	170	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 255.00	\$ 9.71	\$ 1,650.70	\$ 5.61
02075.05	Removal of Driveway	SF	230	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 345.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 6.75
02210.01	Excavation Above Subgrade	CY	28	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 910.00	\$ 23.75
02210.02	Excavation Below Subgrade	CY	10	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 30.00
02210.03	Rejected Material Disposal	CY	10	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 32.50
02210.06	Imported Borrow (Sand)	CY	10	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 20.00
02528.05	Grind Curb	LF	27	\$ 30.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 459.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 58.50
02530.014	Install Concrete Sidewalk (4")	SF	3430	\$ 8.00	\$ 27,440.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,150.00	\$ 7.28	\$ 24,970.40	\$ 6.14
02530.016SP	Install Concrete Sidewalk (6") w/ Retaining Wall	SF	490	\$ 32.00	\$ 15,680.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 6,737.50	\$ 16.88
02530.046	Install Concrete Driveway (6")	SF	222	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,108.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,443.00	\$ 8.68	\$ 1,926.96	\$ 7.59
02570.07	Adjust Water Meter Pit Pit	EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 800.00
02570.16SP	Adjust Sump Pump Pit	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,525.00
02805.01	Install sign	EA	3	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 215.00
02805.02	Removal of Sign	EA	3	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 175.00
02805.03	Install Mail Box (Single)	EA	11	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 112.50
02805.04	Removal of Mail Box (Single)	EA	11	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 110.00
02805.07	Install Temporary Mailboxes	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
02805.08	Remove Temporary Mailboxes	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00
02895.02	Install Geogrid	SY	10	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 55.00
02900.03	Install Ground Cover (3/4" Clean Limestone)	CY	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 317.50
02900.09	Hydroseed	SF	1200	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 600.00	\$ 0.48	\$ 576.00	\$ 0.49
02900.13	Install Landscape Fabric	SY	19	\$ 15.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 16.00
02900.18SP	Relocate Landscaping	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00
02900.19SP	Protect Sprinkler System	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,650.00
Total Of Bid =					\$ 112,083.00		\$ 58,317.00		\$ 93,079.56	\$ 75,698.28